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1. Overview of allocated and committed resources for 2019 by donor in USD (as of June 2019) 

Donor Funds disbursed 
Outstanding 

commitments for 2019 
Funds committed for 

2020 and beyond 

Australia  18,479,952 350,000  

Belgium     

Canada  30,581,016 8,791,062.50 7,989,994.90 

Denmark  8,819,281   

EU  170,385,000   

Finland  5,167,524 244,200 939,548 

France  16,930,825 51,107,480  

Germany  49,310,590 279,091,682 199,200,938 

Ireland  5,631,399   

Italy  10,756,934 17,738,272 20,789,295 

Japan  15,146,595   

Monaco 238,949   

Netherlands  4,541,440 9,890,040 10,872,148 

Norway 26,807,995 6,593,261 2,992,576 

Others  7,131,603   

Qatar 500,000   

KSA 5,165,103   

Sweden  7,717,615 1,006,221 832,883 

Switzerland   9,939,354 8,326,303 8,977,597 

UAE 5,000,000   

UK  48,979,631 105,273,677 57,331,271 

USA  45,000,000   

Total 492,230,806 488,412,199 309,926,251 

 
2. Carry-over from 2018 in USD 

 

LCRP funds carried over from 2018 202,241,131 

Non-LCRP funds carried over from 2018 71,985,148 

Total funds carried over from 2018 274,226,279 

 



3. Top ten donors in 2019 in USD (as of June 2019) 

Rank Donor Funds disbursed in 2019 (USD) Share of total 

1 EU           170,385,000  35% 

2 Germany             49,310,590  10% 

3 UK             48,979,631  10% 

4 USA             45,000,000  9% 

5 Canada             30,581,016  6% 

6 Norway            26,807,995  5% 

7 Australia             18,479,952  4% 

8 France             16,930,825  3% 

9 Japan             15,146,595  3% 

10 Italy             10,756,934  2% 

Total 432,378,538 88% 

 
4. Contributions to the Lebanon Crisis Response Plan by sector in USD (as of June 2019) 

Sector 
A. Received in 

2019 
B. Carry Over 

from 2018 
(A+B) Available Appeal % Funded 

Energy   597,000   1,317,745   1,914,745   99,200,000  2% 

Shelter   6,313,378   1,913,573   8,226,951   157,000,000  5% 

Basic Assistance   73,905,124   1,955,868   75,860,992   476,800,000  16% 

Livelihoods   17,444,512   26,938,984   44,383,496   214,400,000  21% 

Water   22,191,295   23,560,652   45,751,947   214,000,000  21% 

Health   63,080,764   1,976,684   65,057,448   267,500,000  24% 

Food Security   137,434,352   9,897,775   147,332,127   508,600,000  29% 

Education   40,229,090   86,750,647   126,979,737   381,000,000  33% 

Social Stability   12,673,412   30,179,883   42,853,296   125,400,000  34% 

Protection   43,525,863   18,283,906   61,809,768   174,100,000  36% 

Not yet allocated   877,442   275,491   1,152,933    

Total 418,189,613 202,820,589 621,010,202 2,620,000,000 24% 

 
* Available funds include funds received in 2019 (418,189,613) and funds carried over from 2018 
(202,820,589). In total, partners have 24% of the funding required to implement activities under the 2019 
LCRP. 


